
 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 
REFERENCE NO.: MR24-02-027 

 
We are inviting all interested contractors/suppliers to submit their best quotation for the 
PROCUREMENT OF A NETWORK SECURITY FIREWALL WITH ONE (1) YEAR 
SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE NETWORK OF NDC: 
 
SCOPE OF WORK: 

1. Product Features: 

• Gartner Magic Quadrant  

• Leader Enterprise Security 

• Simplified Operations 

• IPS Services 

• Advance Malware protection 

• Web Filtering 

• Application Control 

• URL, DNS & Video Filtering  

• Antispam Services  

• Powered by Security Processing Unit (SPU)  

• Networking Processing Unit 

• Content Processing Unit 

 

2. Min. Specification: 

• 1x RJ 45 Console and 1x USB Management Console 

• 2x 10/5/2.5 GE RJ45 or 10GE/GE SFP + /SFP Shared media Ports  

• 8x GE RJ45 Ports  

• Device/OS Detection Signatures   

• Trusted Certificate DB Updates 

• DDNS (v4/v6) Service  

• IPS Throughput            4.5 Gbps  

• NGFW Throughput 2.5 Gbps  

• Threat Protection Throughput 2.2 Gbps 

• Firewall Throughput (Packets Per Second) 41.85 Mpps 

• Concurrent Sessions (TCP) 1.5 M 

• New Sessions/Second (TCP) 124 000 

• Firewall Policies 5000  

• Dimensions 

• Height x Width x Length (inches)  1.65 x 8.5 x 7.0 

• Height x Width x Length (mm)             42 x 216 x 178 

• Weight                                              2.47 lbs (1.12 kg) 

• Form Factor                                    Desktop 

 
One (1) Year Subscription  

Installation, setup and configuration 

 

 

 



 

PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT: One (1) Year. 

CONFIDENTIALITY: 

 

NDC is engaging the services for One (1) year for Firewall Hardware and License Service. All 

data and information obtained by the supplier company in the course of the rendition of 

services and/or as an incident to this contract shall be held in strict confidence and may not be 

disclosed at any time except with prior written consent and approval of the NDC. 

 
Approved Budget   : ₱ 300,000.00 (Inclusive of VAT) 
 
Submission of Quotation and : March 8, 2024 
     Eligibility Requirements 
 
Mode of Procurement   : Small Value Procurement 

 
Eligibility Requirements :  

1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit (certified true copy)  
2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration 

Number 
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 

dated September 16, 2020) 
 

Note: In lieu of the Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid 
Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership). 
 
 
Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address 
stated below. 
 

Name of Bidder: 
 
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

National Development Company 
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. 
Salcedo Village, Makati City 
Fax: 8840-4862 
Attention: BAC Secretariat 

Reference Number: MR24-02-027 

 
All prices should be VAT inclusive.  Further, please indicate in the quotation the following: 
 

1. Terms of Payment – Government Terms. 
2. Delivery Period – thirty (30) to sixty (60) calendar days 
3. Warranty- One (1) year 

 
(SIGNED) 
AGM LEOPOLDO JOHN F. ACOT 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


